
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Orlen Cup Łódź 2024

ŁÓDŹ, 27 stycznia/January 2024

60 m ORLEN CUP Łódź 2024 Atlas Run Referee: 

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 95-02-09WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 93-02-11WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 95-02-09WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 93-02-11WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 95-02-09EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 93-02-11EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 6.92
SWOBODA Ewa AZS-AWF Katowice Toruń 22-03-05POLISH RECORD(Open) 6.99
SWOBODA Ewa AZS-AWF Katowice Karlsruhe (GER) 19-02-02POLISH RECORD(U23) 7.08
SWOBODA Ewa UKS Czwórka Żory Toruń 16-02-12POLISH RECORD(U20) 7.07
SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia OKS Skra Warszawa Toruń 18-02-10POLISH RECORD(U18) 7.40

Heat A/1 Start: 24-01-27   16:55:25

1 211 Paweł MATCZAK 91-01-01 9.076     POLAND(POL)

2 212 Bartłomiej BŁASZCZYK 91-01-01 9.687     POLAND(POL)

3 206 Krystian BOHDANOWICZ 91-01-01 9.831     POLAND(POL)

4 207 Szymon KULCZYCKI 91-01-01 10.042     POLAND(POL)

5 208 Wiesław DUDAS 91-01-01 10.293     POLAND(POL)

6 213 Ivanna KUKHAR 91-01-01 10.608     POLAND(POL)

7 210 Kamila SZULECKA 91-01-01 11.195     POLAND(POL)

8 209 Ewelina TRAWCZYŃSKA 91-01-01 11.724     POLAND(POL)
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Orlen Cup Łódź 2024

ŁÓDŹ, 27 stycznia/January 2024

60 m hurdles Women/ppł kobiet Referee: 

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

KALLUR Susanna SWE Karlsruhe (GER) 08-02-10WORLD RECORD(Open) 7.68
KALLUR Susanna SWE Karlsruhe (GER) 08-02-10WORLD RECORD(Open) 7.68
KALLUR Susanna SWE Karlsruhe (GER) 08-02-10EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 7.68
BIELCZYK Zofia Polonia Warszawa Sindelfingen (GER) 80-03-01POLISH RECORD(Open) 7.77
BIELCZYK Zofia Polonia Warszawa Sindelfingen (GER) 80-03-01POLISH RECORD(U23) 7.77
SICIARZ Klaudia KS AZS AWF Kraków Toruń 17-02-18POLISH RECORD(U20) 8.00

Heat A/2 Start: 24-01-27   17:20:36

1 65 Pia SKRZYSZOWSKA 01-04-20 7.855 Q    POLAND(POL) 0.143

2 107 Marika MAJEWSKA 02-05-05 8.183 Q SB   POLAND(POL)

3 19 Greta KEREKES 92-10-09 8.204 Q    HUNGARY(HUN) 0.175

4 75 Alicja SIELSKA 03-07-12 8.282 q PB   POLAND(POL)

5 16 Monika ZAPALSKA 94-05-24 8.327     GERMANY(GER)

6 46 Wiktoria GADAJSKA 06-01-08 8.361  PB   POLAND(POL) 0.168

7 204 Weronika BARCZ-BUCH 02-10-28 8.478     POLAND(POL) 0.177

68 Natalia SZCZĘSNA 04-01-22 DQ6     TR 16.8POLAND(POL)

Heat B/2 Start: 24-01-27   17:26:45

1 76 Klaudia WOJTUNIK 99-05-15 8.146 Q    POLAND(POL) 0.140

2 109 Weronika NAGIĘĆ 02-06-27 8.157 Q    POLAND(POL) 0.186

3 22 Veronica BESANA 02-09-15 8.233 Q    ITALY(ITA) 0.264

4 73 Klaudia SICIARZ 98-03-15 8.272 q SB   POLAND(POL) 0.117

5 59 Karolina KOŁECZEK 93-01-15 8.354     POLAND(POL) 0.210

6 64 Martyna SKIERKOWSKA 00-01-05 8.418     POLAND(POL) 0.166

7 23 Luminosa BOGLIOLO 95-07-03 8.475     ITALY(ITA) 0.243

8 82 Zuzanna ZAJĄC 06-11-14 8.581     POLAND(POL) 0.243

Strona 1 z 2

ŁÓDŹ 2024 Przygotowanie: DomTel Sport Timing Słupsk, tel. 602 314171  www.domtel-sport.pl

DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow car

Druk: 24-01-27 17:28:42



Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest losers (q) qualified

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Place Race/Place Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

1 Heat A Pia SKRZYSZOWSKA 01-04-20 POLAND 7.851 Q    

2 Heat B Klaudia WOJTUNIK 99-05-15 POLAND 8.141 Q    

3 Heat B Weronika NAGIĘĆ 02-06-27 POLAND 8.152 Q    

4 Heat A Marika MAJEWSKA 02-05-05 POLAND 8.182 Q SB   

5 Heat A Greta KEREKES 92-10-09 HUNGARY 8.203 Q    

6 Heat B Veronica BESANA 02-09-15 ITALY 8.233 Q    

7 Heat B Klaudia SICIARZ 98-03-15 POLAND 8.274 q SB   

8 Heat A Alicja SIELSKA 03-07-12 POLAND 8.284 q PB   

9 Heat A Monika ZAPALSKA 94-05-24 GERMANY 8.325     

10 Heat B Karolina KOŁECZEK 93-01-15 POLAND 8.355     

11 Heat A Wiktoria GADAJSKA 06-01-08 POLAND 8.366  PB   

12 Heat B Martyna SKIERKOWSKA 00-01-05 POLAND 8.416     

13 Heat A Weronika BARCZ-BUCH 02-10-28 POLAND 8.477     

14 Heat B Luminosa BOGLIOLO 95-07-03 ITALY 8.477     

15 Heat B Zuzanna ZAJĄC 06-11-14 POLAND 8.588     

Heat A Natalia SZCZĘSNA 04-01-22 POLAND DQDQ     TR 16.8

  Legend:

PB -personal bestSB -season best Q -automatic qualifyingq -qualifying by result

TR 16.8 -Falstart
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Orlen Cup Łódź 2024
ŁÓDŹ, 27 stycznia/January 2024

Shot Put Men/Pchnięcie kulą mężczyzn (6 kg) U20
Referee: MŁUDZIK Łukasz

BUKOWIECKI Konrad PKS Gwardia Szczytno Spała 16-12-29POLISH RECORD(U20) 22.96

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

Final
Start:  24-01-27  16:48:00

End: 24-01-27  17:31:00

1 102 Tomasz OŚKIEWICZ 05-03-02 16.78     POLAND(POL)

2 60 Mikołaj GAJDA 06-09-05 16.47     POLAND(POL)

3 49 Mateusz CHODAKOWSKI 06-03-20 15.91     POLAND(POL)

4 97 Maksym LEBEDIUK 05-05-22 15.71     UKRAINE(UKR)

5 96 Kacper KUCZAJ 06-01-14 15.27     POLAND(POL)

I II III IV V VI

16.78 16.26 x 16.50 16.39 16.57Tomasz OŚKIEWICZ

16.15 16.47 x x x 15.80Mikołaj GAJDA

15.83 x 15.91 15.45 15.62 15.77Mateusz CHODAKOWSKI

15.54 15.16 15.71 x x xMaksym LEBEDIUK

x 15.27 x 14.33 14.96 14.64Kacper KUCZAJ
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Orlen Cup Łódź 2024

ŁÓDŹ, 27 stycznia/January 2024

Shot Put Women/Pchnięcie kulą kobiet U20
Referee: MŁUDZIK Łukasz

LISOVSKAYA Natalya URS Moskva (URS) 87-06-07WORLD RECORD(Open) 22.63
LISOVSKAYA Natalya URS Moskva (URS) 87-06-07WORLD RECORD(Open) 22.63
FIBINGEROVÁ Helena TCH Jablonec (TCH) 77-02-19EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 22.50
ZABAWSKA Krystyna Podlasie Białystok Spała 99-02-21POLISH RECORD(Open) 19.26
WOLSKA Małgorzata AZS Katowice Zabrze 88-02-20POLISH RECORD(U23) 18.30
MAŚLANA Zuzanna MLKL Płock Toruń 23-02-18POLISH RECORD(U20) 16.86
PTASZKIEWICZ Agnieszka WKS Ciechanów Warszawa 93-02-13POLISH RECORD(U18) 15.18

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

Final
Start:  24-01-27  16:48:01

End: 24-01-27  17:31:00

1 38 Kinga JACKOWSKA 09-03-11 15.51  PB   POLAND(POL)

2 81 Iga WYSOCZAŃSKA 07-02-24 15.09  PB   POLAND(POL)

I II III IV V VI

15.15 x 14.53 x 14.32 15.51Kinga JACKOWSKA

14.60 14.14 13.91 15.09 14.91 15.00Iga WYSOCZAŃSKA

  Legend:

PB -personal best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Orlen Cup Łódź 2024
ŁÓDŹ, 27 stycznia/January 2024

60 m Hurdles Men/ppł mężczyzn Referee: 

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

HOLLOWAY Grant USA Beograd (SRB) 22-03-20WORLD RECORD(Open) 7.29
HOLLOWAY Grant USA Madrid (ESP) 21-02-24WORLD RECORD(Open) 7.29
HOLLOWAY Grant USA Beograd (SRB) 22-03-20WORLD RECORD(Open) 7.29
HOLLOWAY Grant USA Madrid (ESP) 21-02-24WORLD RECORD(Open) 7.29
JACKSON Colin GBR Sindelfingen (GER) 94-03-06EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 7.30
CZYKIER Damian KS Podlasie Białystok Toruń 22-02-22POLISH RECORD(Open) 7.48
ŚCIGACZEWSKI Tomasz Warszawianka Warszawa Maebashi (JPN) 99-03-05POLISH RECORD(U23) 7.51

Heat A/2 Start: 24-01-27   17:35:42

1 28 Lorenzo SIMONELLI 02-06-01 7.594 Q =PB   ITALY(ITA) 0.201

2 47 Damian CZYKIER 92-08-10 7.655 Q    POLAND(POL) 0.190

3 11 Ilari MANNINEN 97-10-11 7.883 Q    FINLAND(FIN) 0.212

4 9 Stepan SCHUBERT 03-04-21 7.957 q    CZECH REPUBLIC(CZE) 0.219

5 99 Krystian SINIŁO 00-10-02 8.076 q =PB   POLAND(POL) 0.208

6 88 Oskar ŁUCKI 02-04-11 8.328     POLAND(POL) 0.207

7 77 Stanisław WOLIŃSKI 04-08-10 8.381     POLAND(POL) 0.182

8 74 Paweł WIESIOŁEK 91-08-13 8.452     POLAND(POL) 0.167

Heat B/2 Start: 24-01-27   17:41:54

1 71 Jakub SZYMAŃSKI 02-07-22 7.525 Q PB   POLAND(POL) 0.240

2 35 Krzysztof KILJAN 99-12-30 7.743 Q    POLAND(POL) 0.176

3 116 Filip DEMSAR 00-04-03 7.924 Q    SLOVENIA(SLO) 0.197

4 57 Maciej BABULA 03-08-09 8.157     POLAND(POL) 0.237

5 111 Olgierd MICHNIEWSKI 00-11-18 8.166     POLAND(POL) 0.191

6 39 Rafał HORBOWICZ 98-04-01 8.228  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.197

7 101 Jakub SEKUŁA 03-03-07 8.322     POLAND(POL) 0.212

62 Michał SIEROCKI 99-09-12 DNF1     POLAND(POL) 0.255
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Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest losers (q) qualified

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Place Race/Place Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

1 Heat B Jakub SZYMAŃSKI 02-07-22 POLAND 7.521 Q PB   

2 Heat A Lorenzo SIMONELLI 02-06-01 ITALY 7.591 Q =PB   

3 Heat A Damian CZYKIER 92-08-10 POLAND 7.652 Q    

4 Heat B Krzysztof KILJAN 99-12-30 POLAND 7.742 Q    

5 Heat A Ilari MANNINEN 97-10-11 FINLAND 7.883 Q    

6 Heat B Filip DEMSAR 00-04-03 SLOVENIA 7.923 Q    

7 Heat A Stepan SCHUBERT 03-04-21 CZECH REPUBLIC 7.954 q    

8 Heat A Krystian SINIŁO 00-10-02 POLAND 8.075 q =PB   

9 Heat B Maciej BABULA 03-08-09 POLAND 8.154     

10 Heat B Olgierd MICHNIEWSKI 00-11-18 POLAND 8.165     

11 Heat B Rafał HORBOWICZ 98-04-01 POLAND 8.226  SB   

12 Heat B Jakub SEKUŁA 03-03-07 POLAND 8.32(313)7     

13 Heat A Oskar ŁUCKI 02-04-11 POLAND 8.32(319)6     

14 Heat A Stanisław WOLIŃSKI 04-08-10 POLAND 8.387     

15 Heat A Paweł WIESIOŁEK 91-08-13 POLAND 8.458     

Heat B Michał SIEROCKI 99-09-12 POLAND DNFDNF     

  Legend:

PB -personal bestSB -season best q -qualifying by result=PB -personal best

Q -automatic qualifying
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Orlen Cup Łódź 2024
ŁÓDŹ, 27 stycznia/January 2024

High Jump Women/Skok wzwyż kobiet
Referee: KOWALCZYK Karolina

KOSTADINOVA Stefka BUL Roma (ITA) 87-08-30WORLD RECORD(Open) 2.09
KOSTADINOVA Stefka BUL Roma (ITA) 87-08-30WORLD RECORD(Open) 2.09
BERGQVIST Kajsa SWE Arnstadt (GER) 06-02-04EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 2.08
LIĆWINKO Kamila KS Podlasie Białystok Toruń 15-02-21POLISH RECORD(Open) 2.02
KSOK Anna Śląsk Wrocław Spała 03-03-02POLISH RECORD(U23) 1.94
KIELAN Urszula Gwardia Warszawa Grenoble (FRA) 81-01-22POLISH RECORD(U23) 1.94
TRYLIŃSKA (KRAWCZUK) EAZS Warszawa Grenoble (FRA) 81-01-22POLISH RECORD(U23) 1.94
KSOK Anna AZS-AWF Wrocław Spała 02-03-01POLISH RECORD(U20) 1.94
KSOK Anna Śląsk Wrocław Spała 00-02-18POLISH RECORD(U18) 1.85
KRAWCZUK Elżbieta AZS Białystok Warszawa 77-02-20POLISH RECORD(U18) 1.85

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

Final
Start:  24-01-27  16:45:00

End: 24-01-27  17:45:00

1 83 Maryia ZHODZIK 97-06-19 1.89     POLAND(POL)

2 53 Paulina BORYS 98-05-14 1.85  SB   POLAND(POL)

3 18 Fedra FEKETE 98-04-04 1.80  SB   HUNGARY(HUN)

4 112 Wiktoria MIĄSO 01-11-14 1.80     POLAND(POL)

5 14 Emily BORTHWICK 97-09-02 1.80     GREAT BRITAIN(GBR)

5 12 Heta TUURI 95-01-14 1.80  SB   FINLAND(FIN)

7 80 Alicja WYSOCKA 03-03-05 1.75  =SB   POLAND(POL)

1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.89 1.93

- o xo o xo xxxMaryia ZHODZIK

xo o xo xo xxxPaulina BORYS

o o o xxxFedra FEKETE

o o xo xxxWiktoria MIĄSO

o xo xo xxxHeta TUURI

xo o xo xxxEmily BORTHWICK

xo xxo xxxAlicja WYSOCKA

  Legend:

=SB -season bestSB -season best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Orlen Cup Łódź 2024
ŁÓDŹ, 27 stycznia/January 2024

60 m Men/mężczyzn Referee: 

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

COLEMAN Christian USA Albuquerque (USA) 18-02-18WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.34
COLEMAN Christian USA Albuquerque (USA) 18-02-18WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.34
JACOBS Lamont Marcell ITA Beograd (SRB) 22-03-19EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 6.41
WORONIN Marian Legia Warszawa Liévin (FRA) 87-02-21POLISH RECORD(Open) 6.51
NOWAK Marcin AZS Kraków Maebashi (JPN) 99-03-07POLISH RECORD(U23) 6.57
CHYŁA Łukasz SKLA Sopot Spała 00-01-28POLISH RECORD(U20) 6.68
ZAKRZEWSKI Marek AML Słupsk Spała 22-01-23POLISH RECORD(U18) 6.82

Heat A/2 Start: 24-01-27   17:52:46

1 5 Reynier MENA 96-11-21 6.615 Q =PB   CUBA(CUB) 0.159

2 3 Arthur CISSE 96-12-29 6.634 Q    COTE D'IVOIRE(CIV) 0.200

2 24 Ali CHITURU 99-04-06 6.633 Q SB   ITALY(ITA) 0.186

4 90 Dominik KOPEĆ 95-03-05 6.686 q    POLAND(POL) 0.197

5 50 Adam BURDA 99-06-10 6.727 q    POLAND(POL) 0.200

6 44 Tomasz GIZICKI 04-06-14 6.842     POLAND(POL) 0.146

7 89 Albert KOMAŃSKI 00-02-07 6.848  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.150

8 79 Patryk WYKROTA 00-11-13 6.901  =SB   POLAND(POL) 0.182

Heat B/2 Start: 24-01-27   17:58:38

1 87 Oliwer WDOWIK 02-01-03 6.635 Q    POLAND(POL) 0.171

2 13 Jeff ERIUS 04-03-08 6.666 Q    FRANCE(FRA) 0.204

3 95 Patryk KRUPA 02-04-21 6.737 Q    POLAND(POL) 0.158

4 27 Marco RICCI 01-11-07 6.744     ITALY(ITA) 0.164

5 85 Łukasz ŻOK 01-05-17 6.778  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.147

6 56 Anton BACHÓRSKI 02-07-18 6.781     POLAND(POL) 0.137

7 15 Lucas ANSAH-PEPRAH 00-01-16 6.783     GERMANY(GER) 0.215

8 42 Dawid GRZĄKA 04-04-30 6.812  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.169
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Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest losers (q) qualified

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Place Race/Place Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

1 Heat A Reynier MENA 96-11-21 CUBA 6.611 Q =PB   

3 Heat A Arthur CISSE 96-12-29 COTE D'IVOIRE 6.63(622)2 Q    

3 Heat A Ali CHITURU 99-04-06 ITALY 6.63(622)2 Q SB   

3 Heat B Oliwer WDOWIK 02-01-03 POLAND 6.63(622)1 Q    

5 Heat B Jeff ERIUS 04-03-08 FRANCE 6.662 Q    

6 Heat A Dominik KOPEĆ 95-03-05 POLAND 6.684 q    

7 Heat A Adam BURDA 99-06-10 POLAND 6.725 q    

8 Heat B Patryk KRUPA 02-04-21 POLAND 6.733 Q    

9 Heat B Marco RICCI 01-11-07 ITALY 6.744     

9 Heat B Łukasz ŻOK 01-05-17 POLAND 6.775  SB   

11 Heat B Anton BACHÓRSKI 02-07-18 POLAND 6.78(774)6     

12 Heat B Lucas ANSAH-PEPRAH 00-01-16 GERMANY 6.78(774)7     

13 Heat B Dawid GRZĄKA 04-04-30 POLAND 6.818  SB   

14 Heat A Tomasz GIZICKI 04-06-14 POLAND 6.84(831)6     

15 Heat A Albert KOMAŃSKI 00-02-07 POLAND 6.84(834)7  SB   

16 Heat A Patryk WYKROTA 00-11-13 POLAND 6.908  =SB   

  Legend:

=SB -season bestSB -season best q -qualifying by result=PB -personal best

Q -automatic qualifying
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Orlen Cup Łódź 2024

ŁÓDŹ, 27 stycznia/January 2024

60 m hurdles Women/ppł kobiet Referee: 

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

KALLUR Susanna SWE Karlsruhe (GER) 08-02-10WORLD RECORD(Open) 7.68
KALLUR Susanna SWE Karlsruhe (GER) 08-02-10WORLD RECORD(Open) 7.68
KALLUR Susanna SWE Karlsruhe (GER) 08-02-10EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 7.68
BIELCZYK Zofia Polonia Warszawa Sindelfingen (GER) 80-03-01POLISH RECORD(Open) 7.77
BIELCZYK Zofia Polonia Warszawa Sindelfingen (GER) 80-03-01POLISH RECORD(U23) 7.77
SICIARZ Klaudia KS AZS AWF Kraków Toruń 17-02-18POLISH RECORD(U20) 8.00

Final Start: 24-01-27   18:11:39

1 65 Pia SKRZYSZOWSKA 01-04-20 7.855  =SB   POLAND(POL) 0.139

2 109 Weronika NAGIĘĆ 02-06-27 8.126  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.196

3 19 Greta KEREKES 92-10-09 8.132  SB   HUNGARY(HUN) 0.178

4 22 Veronica BESANA 02-09-15 8.177     ITALY(ITA) 0.177

5 107 Marika MAJEWSKA 02-05-05 8.173  =PB   POLAND(POL) 0.194

6 76 Klaudia WOJTUNIK 99-05-15 8.184     POLAND(POL) 0.137

7 75 Alicja SIELSKA 03-07-12 8.271  PB   POLAND(POL) 0.191

8 73 Klaudia SICIARZ 98-03-15 8.378     POLAND(POL) 0.158

  Legend:

PB -personal bestSB -season best =PB -personal best=SB -season best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Orlen Cup Łódź 2024
ŁÓDŹ, 27 stycznia/January 2024

60 m Hurdles Men/ppł mężczyzn Referee: WIECZOREK Tomasz

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

HOLLOWAY Grant USA Beograd (SRB) 22-03-20WORLD RECORD(Open) 7.29
HOLLOWAY Grant USA Madrid (ESP) 21-02-24WORLD RECORD(Open) 7.29
HOLLOWAY Grant USA Beograd (SRB) 22-03-20WORLD RECORD(Open) 7.29
HOLLOWAY Grant USA Madrid (ESP) 21-02-24WORLD RECORD(Open) 7.29
JACKSON Colin GBR Sindelfingen (GER) 94-03-06EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 7.30
CZYKIER Damian KS Podlasie Białystok Toruń 22-02-22POLISH RECORD(Open) 7.48
ŚCIGACZEWSKI Tomasz Warszawianka Warszawa Maebashi (JPN) 99-03-05POLISH RECORD(U23) 7.51

Final Start: 24-01-27   18:24:21

1 28 Lorenzo SIMONELLI 02-06-01 7.506  PB   ITALY(ITA) 0.182

2 71 Jakub SZYMAŃSKI 02-07-22 7.535     POLAND(POL) 0.170

3 47 Damian CZYKIER 92-08-10 7.674     POLAND(POL) 0.195

4 35 Krzysztof KILJAN 99-12-30 7.743     POLAND(POL) 0.134

5 116 Filip DEMSAR 00-04-03 7.832     SLOVENIA(SLO) 0.152

6 9 Stepan SCHUBERT 03-04-21 7.878  PB   CZECH REPUBLIC(CZE) 0.137

7 11 Ilari MANNINEN 97-10-11 7.947     FINLAND(FIN) 0.182

8 99 Krystian SINIŁO 00-10-02 8.141     POLAND(POL) 0.234

  Legend:

PB -personal best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Orlen Cup Łódź 2024

ŁÓDŹ, 27 stycznia/January 2024

60 m Women/kobiet Referee: WIECZOREK Tomasz

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 95-02-09WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 93-02-11WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 95-02-09WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 93-02-11WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 95-02-09EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 93-02-11EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 6.92
SWOBODA Ewa AZS-AWF Katowice Toruń 22-03-05POLISH RECORD(Open) 6.99
SWOBODA Ewa AZS-AWF Katowice Karlsruhe (GER) 19-02-02POLISH RECORD(U23) 7.08
SWOBODA Ewa UKS Czwórka Żory Toruń 16-02-12POLISH RECORD(U20) 7.07
SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia OKS Skra Warszawa Toruń 18-02-10POLISH RECORD(U18) 7.40

Heat A/2 Start: 24-01-27   18:35:18

1 67 Ewa SWOBODA 97-07-26 7.085 Q    POLAND(POL) 0.147

2 91 Martyna KOTWIŁA 99-01-13 7.334 Q    POLAND(POL) 0.180

3 10 Oilme VORO 96-01-02 7.366 Q    ESTONIA(EST) 0.189

4 115 Aleksandra PIOTROWSKA 04-11-01 7.377  =PB   POLAND(POL) 0.207

5 21 Aurora BERTON 00-08-18 7.403     ITALY(ITA) 0.209

6 117 Maja MIHALINIEC 89-12-17 7.518  SB   SLOVENIA(SLO) 0.175

7 103 Monika ROMASZKO 02-04-13 7.522     POLAND(POL) 0.200

8 86 Jagoda ŻUKOWSKA 06-11-02 7.591  PB   POLAND(POL) 0.230

Heat B/2 Start: 24-01-27   18:41:35

1 25 Zaynab DOSSO 99-09-12 7.095 Q PB   ITALY(ITA) 0.186

2 72 Krystsina TSIMANOUSKAYA 96-11-19 7.243 Q    POLAND(POL) 0.168

3 2 Rani ROSIUS 00-04-25 7.286 Q    BELGIUM(BEL) 0.295

4 104 Marika POPOWICZ-DRAPAŁA 88-04-28 7.344 q    POLAND(POL) 0.181

5 94 Aleksandra KRAWCZYK 03-04-28 7.478     POLAND(POL) 0.171

6 110 Jagoda MIERZYŃSKA 98-08-03 7.497     POLAND(POL) 0.230

7 84 Oliwia ZIMOLĄG 05-03-07 7.542     POLAND(POL) 0.204

8 52 Zuzanna BORZEWSKA 01-11-26 7.681     POLAND(POL) 0.234
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Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest losers (q) qualified

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Place Race/Place Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

1 Heat A Ewa SWOBODA 97-07-26 POLAND 7.081 Q    

2 Heat B Zaynab DOSSO 99-09-12 ITALY 7.091 Q PB   

3 Heat B Krystsina TSIMANOUSKAYA 96-11-19 POLAND 7.242 Q    

4 Heat B Rani ROSIUS 00-04-25 BELGIUM 7.283 Q    

5 Heat A Martyna KOTWIŁA 99-01-13 POLAND 7.332 Q    

6 Heat B Marika POPOWICZ-DRAPAŁA 88-04-28 POLAND 7.344 q    

7 Heat A Oilme VORO 96-01-02 ESTONIA 7.363 Q    

8 Heat A Aleksandra PIOTROWSKA 04-11-01 POLAND 7.374 q =PB   

9 Heat A Aurora BERTON 00-08-18 ITALY 7.405     

10 Heat B Aleksandra KRAWCZYK 03-04-28 POLAND 7.475     

11 Heat B Jagoda MIERZYŃSKA 98-08-03 POLAND 7.496     

12 Heat A Maja MIHALINIEC 89-12-17 SLOVENIA 7.516  SB   

13 Heat A Monika ROMASZKO 02-04-13 POLAND 7.527     

14 Heat B Oliwia ZIMOLĄG 05-03-07 POLAND 7.547     

15 Heat A Jagoda ŻUKOWSKA 06-11-02 POLAND 7.598  PB   

16 Heat B Zuzanna BORZEWSKA 01-11-26 POLAND 7.688     

  Legend:

PB -personal bestSB -season best q -qualifying by result=PB -personal best

Q -automatic qualifying
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Orlen Cup Łódź 2024
ŁÓDŹ, 27 stycznia/January 2024

60 m Men/mężczyzn Referee: WIECZOREK Tomasz

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

COLEMAN Christian USA Albuquerque (USA) 18-02-18WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.34
COLEMAN Christian USA Albuquerque (USA) 18-02-18WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.34
JACOBS Lamont Marcell ITA Beograd (SRB) 22-03-19EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 6.41
WORONIN Marian Legia Warszawa Liévin (FRA) 87-02-21POLISH RECORD(Open) 6.51
NOWAK Marcin AZS Kraków Maebashi (JPN) 99-03-07POLISH RECORD(U23) 6.57
CHYŁA Łukasz SKLA Sopot Spała 00-01-28POLISH RECORD(U20) 6.68
ZAKRZEWSKI Marek AML Słupsk Spała 22-01-23POLISH RECORD(U18) 6.82

Final Start: 24-01-27   19:01:01

1 5 Reynier MENA 96-11-21 6.584  PB   CUBA(CUB) 0.160

2 87 Oliwer WDOWIK 02-01-03 6.605  =PB   POLAND(POL) 0.158

3 13 Jeff ERIUS 04-03-08 6.616  PB   FRANCE(FRA) 0.173

4 3 Arthur CISSE 96-12-29 6.623  SB   COTE D'IVOIRE(CIV) 0.182

5 24 Ali CHITURU 99-04-06 6.632  =SB   ITALY(ITA) 0.211

6 90 Dominik KOPEĆ 95-03-05 6.651  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.172

7 50 Adam BURDA 99-06-10 6.838     POLAND(POL) 0.181

95 Patryk KRUPA 02-04-21 DNF7     POLAND(POL) 0.172

  Legend:

PB -personal bestSB -season best =PB -personal best=SB -season best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Orlen Cup Łódź 2024
ŁÓDŹ, 27 stycznia/January 2024

Pole Vault Men/Skok o tyczce mężczyzn
Referee: 

DUPLANTIS Armand SWE Eugene (USA) 23-09-17WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.23
DUPLANTIS Armand SWE Eugene (USA) 23-09-17WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.23
DUPLANTIS Armand SWE Clermont-Ferrand (FR 23-02-25EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 6.22
LISEK Piotr OSOT Szczecin Poczdam (GER) 17-02-04POLISH RECORD(Open) 6.00
WOJCIECHOWSKI Paweł SL WKS Zawisza Bydgoszcz Gandawa (BEL) 11-02-13POLISH RECORD(U23) 5.86
GAWENDA Michał KS Warszawianka W-wa Toruń 23-02-19POLISH RECORD(U20) 5.42
GAWENDA Michał OKS Skra Warszawa Spała 22-02-05POLISH RECORD(U18) 5.31

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

Final
Start:  24-01-27  16:55:00

End: 24-01-27  19:00:00

1 120 Sam KENDRICKS 92-09-07 5.82  SB   USA(USA)

2 66 Robert SOBERA 91-01-19 5.72     POLAND(POL)

2 118 Ersu SASMA 99-09-30 5.72  =SB   TURKEY(TUR)

4 8 Matej SCERBA 98-12-09 5.62  PB   CZECH REPUBLIC(CZE)

5 7 David HOLY 98-03-04 5.62  PB   CZECH REPUBLIC(CZE)

6 105 Piotr LISEK 92-08-16 5.52     POLAND(POL)

7 17 Emmanouíl KARALIS 99-10-20 5.52  SB   GREECE(GRE)

8 31 Rutger KOPPELAAR 93-05-01 5.52  SB   NETHERLANDS(NED)

9 61 Paweł WOJCIECHOWSKI 89-06-06 5.42     POLAND(POL)

10 36 Filip KEMPSKI 02-09-12 5.42  PB   POLAND(POL)

5.22 5.42 5.52 5.62 5.72 5.82 6.00

- o - o o o xxxSam KENDRICKS

- o o - o xxxErsu SASMA

- o - o o xxxRobert SOBERA

o o o o xxxMatej SCERBA

o o xo o xxxDavid HOLY

- o o xxxPiotr LISEK

- o xo xxxEmmanouíl KARALIS

xo o xo xxxRutger KOPPELAAR

o o xxxPaweł WOJCIECHOWSKI

xo xo xxxFilip KEMPSKI

  Legend:

PB -personal bestSB -season best =SB -season best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Orlen Cup Łódź 2024
ŁÓDŹ, 27 stycznia/January 2024

High Jump Men/Skok wzwyż mężczyzn
Referee: 

SOTOMAYOR Javier CUB Salamanca (ESP) 93-07-09WORLD RECORD(Open) 2.45
SOTOMAYOR Javier CUB Budapest (HUN) 89-03-04WORLD RECORD(Open) 2.43
SOTOMAYOR Javier CUB Salamanca (ESP) 93-07-09WORLD RECORD(Open) 2.45
SOTOMAYOR Javier CUB Budapest (HUN) 89-03-04WORLD RECORD(Open) 2.43
THRÄNHARDT Carlo FRG Berlin (GER) 88-02-26EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 2.42
PARTYKA Artur Skra Warszawa Spała 00-02-18POLISH RECORD(Open) 2.37
PARTYKA Artur ŁKS Łódź Balingen (GER) 95-02-11POLISH RECORD(Open) 2.37
PARTYKA Artur ŁKS Łódź Sewilla (ESP) 91-03-10POLISH RECORD(Open) 2.37
PARTYKA Artur ŁKS Łódź Sulingen (GER) 91-02-03POLISH RECORD(Open) 2.37
PARTYKA Artur ŁKS Łódź Sewilla (ESP) 91-03-10POLISH RECORD(U23) 2.37
PARTYKA Artur ŁKS Łódź Sulingen (GER) 91-02-03POLISH RECORD(U23) 2.37
PARTYKA Artur ŁKS Łódź Łódź 88-01-16POLISH RECORD(U20) 2.27
BEDNAREK Sylwester RKS Łódź Łódź 06-01-06POLISH RECORD(U18) 2.16

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

Final
Start:  24-01-27  18:05:00

End: 24-01-27  19:08:00

1 63 Norbert KOBIELSKI 97-01-28 2.25     POLAND(POL)

2 20 Yonathan KAPITOLNIK 02-11-25 2.22  SB   ISRAEL(ISR)

3 1 Jef VERMEIREN 00-12-20 2.14     BELGIUM(BEL)

3 29 Edoardo STRONATI 04-05-19 2.14     ITALY(ITA)

3 6 Vasilios KONSTANTINOU 92-09-13 2.14  =PB   CYPRUS(CYP)

3 119 Dmytro NIKITIN 99-07-31 2.14     UKRAINE(UKR)

7 69 Mikołaj SZCZĘSNY 04-12-19 2.10     POLAND(POL)

8 114 Kewin MAŁEK 05-05-10 2.05     POLAND(POL)

2.00 2.05 2.10 2.14 2.18 2.22 2.25 2.30

- - o o o xo xo xxxNorbert KOBIELSKI

o o xo o o xo xxxYonathan KAPITOLNIK

- o o o xxxDmytro NIKITIN

- o o o xxxVasilios KONSTANTINOU

- o o o xxxEdoardo STRONATI

- o o o xxxJef VERMEIREN

o o xo xxxMikołaj SZCZĘSNY

o o xxxKewin MAŁEK

  Legend:

=PB -personal bestSB -season best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Orlen Cup Łódź 2024

ŁÓDŹ, 27 stycznia/January 2024

60 m Women/kobiet U20 Referee: WIECZOREK Tomasz

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 95-02-09WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 93-02-11WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 95-02-09WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 93-02-11WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 95-02-09EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 93-02-11EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 6.92
SWOBODA Ewa AZS-AWF Katowice Toruń 22-03-05POLISH RECORD(Open) 6.99
SWOBODA Ewa AZS-AWF Katowice Karlsruhe (GER) 19-02-02POLISH RECORD(U23) 7.08
SWOBODA Ewa UKS Czwórka Żory Toruń 16-02-12POLISH RECORD(U20) 7.07
SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia OKS Skra Warszawa Toruń 18-02-10POLISH RECORD(U18) 7.40

Heat A/1 Start: 24-01-27   19:11:28

1 51 Nikola BROŻYNA 05-12-27 7.614     POLAND(POL) 0.221

2 78 Maja WOŹNIAK 07-10-25 7.715     POLAND(POL) 0.247

3 205 Zuzanna ZAJĄC 06-11-14 7.776     POLAND(POL) 0.206

4 58 Zuzanna ADAMCZEWSKA 05-10-21 7.841  PB   POLAND(POL) 0.251

5 33 Joanna FUS 06-01-23 7.873     POLAND(POL) 0.235

6 203 Karolina BĄBEL 05-11-14 7.912     POLAND(POL) 0.180

7 202 Anna BIBIK 05-01-29 7.957     POLAND(POL) 0.192

8 37 Maria JAROSIŃSKA 06-11-25 7.968     POLAND(POL) 0.252

  Legend:

PB -personal best

Strona 1 z 1

ŁÓDŹ 2024 Przygotowanie: DomTel Sport Timing Słupsk, tel. 602 314171  www.domtel-sport.pl

DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow car

Druk: 24-01-27 19:18:19



OFFICIAL RESULTS

Orlen Cup Łódź 2024
ŁÓDŹ, 27 stycznia/January 2024

60 m Men/mężczyzn U20 Referee: WIECZOREK Tomasz

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

COLEMAN Christian USA Albuquerque (USA) 18-02-18WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.34
COLEMAN Christian USA Albuquerque (USA) 18-02-18WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.34
JACOBS Lamont Marcell ITA Beograd (SRB) 22-03-19EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 6.41
WORONIN Marian Legia Warszawa Liévin (FRA) 87-02-21POLISH RECORD(Open) 6.51
NOWAK Marcin AZS Kraków Maebashi (JPN) 99-03-07POLISH RECORD(U23) 6.57
CHYŁA Łukasz SKLA Sopot Spała 00-01-28POLISH RECORD(U20) 6.68
ZAKRZEWSKI Marek AML Słupsk Spała 22-01-23POLISH RECORD(U18) 6.82

Heat A/1 Start: 24-01-27   19:19:10

1 55 Tomasz BAJRASZEWSKI 06-12-20 6.874     POLAND(POL) 0.197

2 100 Artur ŁĘCZYCKI 00-02-05 6.883     POLAND(POL) 0.159

3 98 Sebastian LIBURA 06-04-24 6.906     POLAND(POL) 0.194

4 93 Przemysław KOZŁOWSKI 98-01-22 6.905     POLAND(POL) 0.155

5 70 Daniel SZYMAŃSKI 05-05-22 6.937     POLAND(POL) 0.163

6 108 Jan OSIŃSKI 05-11-09 6.948  PB   POLAND(POL) 0.256

7 43 Michał GORZKOWICZ 05-05-21 6.951     POLAND(POL) 0.195

8 54 Jakub BŁASZCZYK 05-07-14 7.042     POLAND(POL) 0.214

  Legend:

PB -personal best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Orlen Cup Łódź 2024
ŁÓDŹ, 27 stycznia/January 2024

Shot Put Men/Pchnięcie kulą mężczyzn
Referee: MŁUDZIK Łukasz

CROUSER Ryan USA Los Angeles (USA) 23-05-27WORLD RECORD(Open) 23.56
CROUSER Ryan USA Los Angeles (USA) 23-05-27WORLD RECORD(Open) 23.56
TIMMERMANN Ulf GDR Senftenberg (GER) 89-02-11EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 22.55
BUKOWIECKI Konrad KS AZS UWM Olsztyn Toruń 18-02-15POLISH RECORD(Open) 22.00
BUKOWIECKI Konrad KS AZS UWM Olsztyn Toruń 18-02-15POLISH RECORD(U23) 22.00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

Final
Start:  24-01-27  18:25:00

End: 24-01-27  19:23:00

1 26 Leonardo FABBRI 97-04-15 21.26     ITALY(ITA)

2 32 Chukwuebuka ENEKWECHI 93-01-28 21.14  SB   NIGERIA(NGR)

3 30 Rajindra CAMPBELL 96-02-28 21.13  PB   JAMAICA(JAM)

4 4 Filip MIHALJEVIC 94-07-31 21.08     CROATIA(CRO)

5 41 Michał HARATYK 92-04-10 20.71  SB   POLAND(POL)

6 113 Szymon MAZUR 98-09-02 18.64     POLAND(POL)

7 92 Rafał KOWNATKE 85-03-24 18.32     POLAND(POL)

8 202 Mateusz HELMAN 04-07-22 17.02  PB   POLAND(POL)

9 201 Jakub BUCHWALD 04-07-12 15.72     POLAND(POL)

I II III IV V VI

20.80 x x 21.26 x xLeonardo FABBRI

20.45 20.38 20.77 x 21.14 20.86Chukwuebuka ENEKWECHI

20.08 x 21.06 x x 21.13Rajindra CAMPBELL

20.12 x 21.03 21.05 20.84 21.08Filip MIHALJEVIC

18.67 20.36 20.51 x 20.71 xMichał HARATYK

18.36 18.49 18.64 x 18.27 xSzymon MAZUR

18.32 18.26 x x 18.00 17.71Rafał KOWNATKE

16.10 x 15.47 17.02 16.17 xMateusz HELMAN

15.72 x 15.52Jakub BUCHWALD

  Legend:

PB -personal bestSB -season best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Orlen Cup Łódź 2024

ŁÓDŹ, 27 stycznia/January 2024

60 m Women/kobiet Referee: WIECZOREK Tomasz

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 95-02-09WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 93-02-11WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 95-02-09WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 93-02-11WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 95-02-09EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 93-02-11EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 6.92
SWOBODA Ewa AZS-AWF Katowice Toruń 22-03-05POLISH RECORD(Open) 6.99
SWOBODA Ewa AZS-AWF Katowice Karlsruhe (GER) 19-02-02POLISH RECORD(U23) 7.08
SWOBODA Ewa UKS Czwórka Żory Toruń 16-02-12POLISH RECORD(U20) 7.07
SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia OKS Skra Warszawa Toruń 18-02-10POLISH RECORD(U18) 7.40

Final Start: 24-01-27   19:29:44

1 67 Ewa SWOBODA 97-07-26 7.044  SB WL  POLAND(POL) 0.185

2 25 Zaynab DOSSO 99-09-12 7.055  PB   ITALY(ITA) 0.177

3 2 Rani ROSIUS 00-04-25 7.172  SB   BELGIUM(BEL) 0.205

4 72 Krystsina TSIMANOUSKAYA 96-11-19 7.266     POLAND(POL) 0.185

5 91 Martyna KOTWIŁA 99-01-13 7.293  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.166

6 104 Marika POPOWICZ-DRAPAŁA 88-04-28 7.308  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.162

7 10 Oilme VORO 96-01-02 7.317  SB   ESTONIA(EST) 0.186

8 115 Aleksandra PIOTROWSKA 04-11-01 7.381     POLAND(POL) 0.212

  Legend:

PB -personal bestSB -season best
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